	na 0002	Docket No.: 3993.002		
(Rev. 03-01)	-06-2002	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 10	2078101	V	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	idemarks: Please record			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eberhard FRITZ	2. Name an	d address of receiv	ving party(ies):	
Gerd PHILLIPS	Name: A	EA TECHNOLOG	GY QSA GmbH	
4-24-02	Address.	Gieselweg 1		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger				
Security Agreement Change of N	lame City: Bra	unschweig	State/Prov.:	
□ Other	Country	GERMANY	ZIP: 38110	
			······	
Execution Date: December 13 & 14, 2001	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution	n date of the applic	cation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. P	atent No.(s)		
16/018,623 March 22, 2002	the second second second			
			т. К. т.	
			$\sim$	
Additiona	I numbers 🗍 Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6 Total num	ber of applications	s and patents involved:	
Name: Stephan A. Pendorf	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 32,665		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: P.O. Box 20445	credit	ed or debited to de	eposit account	
5/06/2008 LINELLER 00000078 160877 10018623	🛛 Autho	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	8 Deposit a	ccount number:		
City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL	16-0877			
Country: U.S. ZIP: 33622-0445	(Attach du	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	$\wedge$		v attached copy is a true copy	
Stephan A. Pendorf	tion TP/		April 16, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		4 Date	
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attac	hments, and		

REEL: 012846 FRAME: 0726

## Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS Eberhard FRITZ c/o AEA TECHNOLOGY QSA GmbH Gieselweg 1 38110 Braunschweig GERMANY

> Gerd **PHILLIPS** Gartenstrasse 1b 14169 Berlin GERMANY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE AEA TECHNOLOGY QSA GmbH Gieselweg 1 38110 Braunschweig GERMANY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "RADIATION SOURCE FOR ENDOVASCULAR TREATMENT", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application 10/018,623 March 22, 2002 Serial Number filed , (We hereby authorize and request our attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of P.O. Box 20445, Tampa, Florida 33622-0445, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we

will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 13 Dec. 2001

Eberhard FRITZ

Date: 14. Dec. 2001 VA MAM

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)